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FESTIVAL VERDI 2021 
Sparks of Opera

Main events

Teatro Regio di Parma

24 September, 1, 8, 15 October 2021

UN BALLO IN MASCHERA 
(GUSTAVO III)

9, 16 October 2021

SIMON BOCCANEGRA
In concert form

2 October 2021

MESSA DA REQUIEM
 

26 September 2021

SYMPHONIC CONCERT

7 October 2021

LISETTE OROPESA RECITAL

10 October 2021 

GALA VERDIANO

12 October 2021 

FUOCO DI GIOIA

Discover the complete programme on 

teatroregioparma.it
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Teatro Regio di Parma
Friday 24 September 2021, 8.00 pm
Friday 1 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Friday 8 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Friday 15 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Running time 3h, including two intervals

UN BALLO IN MASCHERA 
(GUSTAVO III)
Opera in three acts. Libretto by Antonio Somma 
after Gustave III ou Le bal masqué by Eugène Scribe

Music by GIUSEPPE VERDI
Critical edition of the score by Ilaria Narici with the collaboration of Andreas Giger
The University of Chicago Press, Chicago and Casa Ricordi, Milano
The libretto is the one related to the Swedish setting, as conceived by Verdi for the debut in Rome,
before the papal censors imposed the transposition of the story in colonial Boston.

Gustavo III	 PIERO PRETTI
Amelia	 MARIA TERESA LEVA
Il Conte Gian Giacomo 
Anckastrom	 AMARTUVSHIN ENKHBAT
Ulrica	 ANNA MARIA CHIURI
Oscar	 GIULIANA GIANFALDONI
Cristiano	 FABIO PREVIATI
Ribbing	 FABRIZIO BEGGI
Dehorn	 CARLO CIGNI
Il Ministro di Giustizia	 CRISTIANO OLIVIERI
Un Servo del Conte	 FEDERICO VELTRI

Conductor ROBERTO ABBADO
Director GRAHAM VICK
Scenes and costumes RICHARD HUDSON 
Light GIUSEPPE DI IORIO
Choreography RON HOWELL

FILARMONICA ARTURO TOSCANINI
CORO DEL TEATRO REGIO DI PARMA
Chorus Master MARTINO FAGGIANI

New production of Teatro Regio di Parma
With english subtitles
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Teatro Regio di Parma
Saturday 9 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Saturday 16 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Running time 3h, including one interval

SIMON BOCCANEGRA
In concert form
Opera in a prologue and three acts. Libretto by Francesco Maria Piave and Arrigo Boito
after Simón Boccanegra by Antonio García-Gutiérrez

Music by GIUSEPPE VERDI
Casa Ricordi, Milano

Prologue
Simon Boccanegra 	 IGOR GOLOVATENKO
Jacopo Fiesco	 MICHELE PERTUSI
Paolo Albiani	 SERGIO VITALE
Pietro	 ANDREA PELLEGRINI

Dramma
Simon Boccanegra	 IGOR GOLOVATENKO
Maria Boccanegra	 ANGELA MEADE
Jacopo Fiesco	 MICHELE PERTUSI
Gabriele Adorno	 RICCARDO DELLA SCIUCCA
Paolo Albiani	 SERGIO VITALE
Pietro	 ANDREA PELLEGRINI
Un capitano dei balestrieri 	BEN LEE
Un’ancella di Amelia	 ALESSIA PANZA

Conductor MICHELE MARIOTTI

ORCHESTRA E CORO DEL TEATRO COMUNALE DI BOLOGNA
Chorus Master ALBERTO MALAZZI

Coproduction with Fondazione Teatro Comunale di Bologna
With english subtitles
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Teatro Regio di Parma
Saturday 2 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Running time 1h 30' without interval

MESSA DA REQUIEM
Music by GIUSEPPE VERDI
Critical edition by David Rosen
The University of Chicago Press, Chicago and Casa Ricordi, Milano

Conductor DANIELE GATTI

Soprano Maria Agresta
Mezzos-soprano Elina Garanca
Tenor Fabio Sartori
Bass John Relyea

ORCHESTRA SINFONICA NAZIONALE DELLA RAI
CORO DEL TEATRO REGIO DI PARMA
Chorus Master Martino Faggiani

ˇ
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Teatro Regio di Parma
Sunday 26 September 2021, 8.00 pm
Running time 2h, including one interval

SYMPHONIC CONCERT 
ORCHESTRA DEL TEATRO COMUNALE DI BOLOGNA
CORO DEL TEATRO REGIO DI PARMA
Chorus master Martino Faggiani
Conductor ROBERTO ABBADO

Giuseppe Verdi

Oberto, conte di San Bonifacio
Sinfonia
“Di vermiglia, amabil luce” 
“Fidanzata avventurosa” 
“Dov’è l’astro che nel cielo” 
“Li vedeste – Ah sì! La mano” 

Il finto Stanislao, o Un giorno di regno
Sinfonia
“Mai non rise un più bel dì” 
“Ma le nozze non si fanno?” 
“Sì festevole mattina” 

I Lombardi alla prima Crociata
Preludio al terzetto
“O Signore, dal tetto natio”

Giovanna d’Arco
Sinfonia

Nabuchodonosor
“Comme le Dieu Bel notre grande reine” 
Divertissement 
Composed for the Brussels edition of 1848
First ever performance in modern times
In memory of Carla Fracci
“Molles brises dans l’air bercées” 
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Teatro Regio di Parma
Thursday 7 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Running time 1h 30', including one interval

LISETTE OROPESA 
RECITAL
Piano Francesco Izzo 

Saverio Mercadante
La stella; La primavera

Giuseppe Verdi
È la vita un mar d’affanni (1844); Stornello (1869);
Chi i bei dì m’adduce ancora (1842); Perduta ho la pace (1838)

Franz Schubert 
Gretchen am Sprinnrade, D118; Vedi, quanto adoro, D510

Giuseppe Verdi
Romance sans paroles (1844); Valzer in fa maggiore (1859?)

Luigi Arditi
Valse des belles viennoises

Vincenzo Bellini
Sei ariette per camera:
Malinconia, ninfa gentile; Vanne, o rosa fortunata
Bella Nice, che d’amore; Almen se non poss’io
Per pietà bell’idol mio; Ma rendi pur contento

Gaetano Donizetti
Lamento per la morte di Bellini;
Se a te d’intorno scherza; L’amante spagnuolo

Luigi Luzzi 
Ave Maria

Frédéric Chopin
Mazurca in la minore, op. 67 n. 4

Gioachino Rossini
L’invito (Soirées musicales)

Giuseppe Verdi
“Merci, jeunes amies” (Les Vêpres siciliennes)

Teatro Regio di Parma
Sunday 10 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Running time 2h, including one interval
Inauguration of the new curtain of Teatro Regio di Parma

GALA VERDIANO
Soprano ELEONORA BURATTO
Tenor ANTONIO POLI
Piano Daniela Pellegrino

Giuseppe Verdi

I Vespri siciliani
Romanza di Elena: “Arrigo! Ah parli a un core”

Aroldo
Scena e aria di Mina: “Oh cielo!… dove son io?” … “Ah! dagli scanni eterei”

Un ballo in maschera
Scena e romanza di Riccardo: “Forse la soglia attinse”… “Ma se m’è forza perderti”

Aida
Scena di Aida: “Ritorna vincitor”
Scena e duetto di Aida e Radames: “La fatal pietra” … “O terra addio”

Rigoletto
Scena, aria e cabaletta del Duca: “Ella mi fu rapita” … “Parmi veder le lagrime” 
… “Possente amor mi chiama”

Don Carlo
Scena di Elisabetta: “Tu che le vanità”
Duetto di Elisabetta e Carlo: “Io vengo a domandar grazia”
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Teatro Regio di Parma
Tuesday 12 October 2021, 8.00 pm
Running time 3h, including one interval

FUOCO DI GIOIA
Charity opera gala

Conductor SUSANNA PESCETTI

With the friendly participation of

Soprano Amarilli Nizza, Scilla Cristiano
Mezzo-soprano Martina Belli
Tenor Roberto Aronica, Antonio Mandrillo
Bass Roberto Tagliavini

FILARMONICA DELL’OPERA ITALIA 
“BRUNO BARTOLETTI”

Guest star Raina Kabaivanska

TICKETS

SALES CALENDAR
From 3 September 2021 
Online from 4 September 2021 

PROMOTIONS AND REDUCTIONS 
Subscribers to Festival Verdi 2019 can book tickets for Un ballo in maschera, Simon 
Boccanegra, Messa da Requiem, Symphonic Concert, Gala Verdiano e Lisette Oropesa 
recital, with a 10% reduction, from 5 to 23 July 2021, at the Teatro Regio ticket office, 
by calling 0521 203999 or by sending an email to biglietteria@teatroregioparma.it
Reserved tickets (one for each season ticket) can be paid from 23 to 27 August 2021 
at the ticket office following requests order of arrival.
Subscribers to the Festival Verdi 2019 will be able to purchase a pre-emption 
subscription to the Festival Verdi 2022 in the terms that will be indicated 
subsequently.
Subscribers to the Opera Season 2020 will be able to claim the right of first 
refusal to purchase tickets for Symphonic Concert, Gala Verdiano and Lisette 
Oropesa recital on 30 and 31 August 2021
A 50% reduction on tickets is also reserved for young people Under 30. The promotion 
is valid while seats last.

CAPACITY OF THE THEATER
Due to the reduced capacity of the Theater, which in compliance with 
government orders can accommodate a maximum of 500 spectators, each box 
can accommodate 2 people.
Families and small groups wishing to purchase more than 2 tickets for the 
same box are invited to contact the Box Office (Tel. 0521 203999, Biglietteria@
teatroregioparma.it).
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TEATRO REGIO DI PARMA
BOX OFFICE
Strada Giuseppe Garibaldi, 16/A 43121 Parma
Tel. +39 0521 203999 
biglietteria@teatroregioparma.it

OPENING HOURS

July and August
From Monday to Friday 
11am to 1pm, and 5pm to 7pm 

From 1 September
From Tuesday to Saturday 
11am to 1pm, and 5pm to 7pm

From 26 July to 22 August
Summer break

PAYMENTS
Payments at the Teatro Regio di Parma can be made in cash (Euro), with a 
non-transferable cheque payable to ‘Fondazione Teatro Regio di Parma’, 
with PagoBancomat, and with the following credit cards: Visa, Cartasi, Diners, 
Mastercard, American Expres

TEATRO REGIO DI PARMA
BOX OFFICE ONLINE
Tickets for performances are also available on festivalverdi.it.
Online purchases do not attract service commissions.

Illustrations Antonello Sportillo

Un ballo in maschera Premiére
Stalls
Central Box 1° price
Off-Centre Box 1° price
Side Box 1° price
Gallery

Un ballo in maschera Other dates
Stalls
Central Box 1° price
Off-Centre Box 1° price
Side Box 1° price
Gallery

Simon Boccanegra;
Messa da Requiem
Stalls
Central Box 1° price
Off-Centre Box 1° price
Side Box 1° price
Gallery

Symphonic concert
Stalls
Central Box 1° price
Off-Centre Box 1° price
Side Box 1° price
Gallery

Gala Verdiano;
Lisette Oropesa recital
Stalls
Central Box 1° price
Off-Centre Box 1° price
Side Box 1° price
Gallery

Fuoco di gioia
Stalls
Central Box
Side Box
Gallery

Full price
€ 150,00
€ 140,00
€ 120,00
€ 100,00
€ 45,00

Intero
€ 130,00
€ 120,00
€ 100,00
€ 80,00
€ 40,00

Intero
€ 110,00
€ 100,00
€ 80,00
€ 60,00
€ 35,00

Intero
€ 90,00
€ 80,00
€ 60,00
€ 55,00
€ 30,00

Intero
€ 75,00
€ 65,00
€ 55,00
€ 50,00
€ 30,00

Intero
€ 80,00
€ 60,00
€ 50,00
€ 25,00

Subscr. FV19
€ 135,00
€ 126,00
€ 108,00
€ 90,00
€ 41,50

Subscr. FV19
€ 117,00
€ 108,00
€ 90,00
€ 72,00
€ 36,00

Subscr. FV19
€ 99,00
€ 90,00
€ 72,00
€ 54,00
€ 31,50

Subscr. FV19
€ 81,00
€ 72,00
€ 54,00
€ 49,50
€ 27,00

Subscr. FV19
€ 67,50
€ 58,50
€ 49,50
€ 45,00
€ 27,00

Under 30
€ 75,00
€ 70,00
€ 60,00
€ 50,00
€ ---

Under 30
€ 65,00
€ 60,00
€ 50,00
€ 40,00
€ ---

Under 30
€ 55,00
€ 50,00
€ 40,00
€ 30,00
€ ---

Under 30
€ 45,00
€ 40,00
€ 30,00
€ 27,50
€ ---

Under 30
€ 37,50
€ 32,50
€ 27,50
€ 25,00
€ ---

PRICES
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